Therefore, Light Up Total Solutions Public Company Limited ("the Company") would like to inform you that on 
November 16, 2023. Professor 2568, Light Up AI Solutions Co., Ltd., a subsidiary, has successfully signed an agreement 
with Siam AI Corporation Co., Ltd. for the rental of 8 NVIDIA GPU devices. The contract value is approximately 32,000,000 
Baht (thirty-two million Baht) for a period of 1 year. This contract value does not include value-added tax and other taxes. 
The company will begin recognizing revenue and delivering the work within the year P. Professor 2568 

Please be informed accordingly. 

Yours sincerely,